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Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Sports Wagering

-2.25%

17.97%

Slot Machines

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Previous Year

$103,228,703.68

$1,024,919.55

$110,825,079.48 -1.52%

8.48%Table Games $6,571,456.25

Sports Wagering

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $192,950.00 $21,725.00 88.74%

5 Dollars 58 $2,311,583.00 $162,301.44 92.98%

1 Dollar 233 $9,346,416.99 $621,236.94 93.35%

50 Cents 4 $298,034.00 $46,114.00 84.53%

25 Cents  98 $2,426,194.53 $213,465.85 91.20%

10 Cents 2 $137,698.30 $4,691.50 96.59%

City Slot 50 $4,154,323.91 $447,119.96 89.24%

5 Cents 20 $297,713.15 $22,156.23 92.56%

1 Cents 2340 $84,063,789.80 $7,775,255.47 90.75%

2811 $103,228,703.68 $9,314,066.39 90.98%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 35 $3,173,949.75 $498,229.25  84.3%

House Banked Poker 28 $1,977,869.00 $498,014.69  74.82%

Player Banked Poker 12 $691,420.00 $69,142.00 N/A

Craps 4 $504,531.50 $152,126.86  69.85%

Roulette 5 $223,686.00 $38,691.00  82.7%

Totals 79.81%$1,256,203.80$6,571,456.2584

$10,679,246.39Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$100,680.82

$805,446.56

$322,178.62

$80,544.66

$402,723.28

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Adjustments for Amended Returns 

and Audit Findings

($1,948,969.85)

$1,754,072.87

($246.88)

($437,369.06)

$23,910.51

$0.33

$10,068,082.01

$906,127.38

Total 9% Tax Collected $906,127.38

Less: Federal Excise Tax ($2,562.30)

$110,825,079.48

Calendar YTD

$103,228,703.68

$6,571,456.25

$1,024,919.55

CYTD % Change from 

Previous Year

8.48%

-1.52%

-2.25%

17.97%

Handle Statistical Win

Number of Casinos 

Reporting Revenue Avg. Payout %

Totals $1,024,919.55 $108,976.207  89.37%



Sporting Event Handle Statistical Win
Avg. Payout 

%
BOXING $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

CFL $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

FORMULA 1 $30.00 $30.00 0.00%

INDYCAR $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

MLB $840.00 ($640.46) 176.25%

MMA/UFC $10,946.00 $2,250.50 79.44%

NASCAR $100.00 $100.00 0.00%

NBA $76,106.84 $12,635.78 83.40%

WNBA $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA Baseball $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

NCAA FB $169,886.25 ($63,185.32) 137.19%

NCAA Mens BB $246,361.09 $38,488.81 84.38%

NFL $478,879.30 $109,856.73 77.06%

NHL $31,281.05 $7,572.65 75.79%

OLYMPICS $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/0!

PGA $1,363.20 $1,273.20 6.60%

SOCCER $5,850.82 ($939.41) 116.06%

TENNIS $3,275.00 $1,533.72 53.17%
Totals $1,024,919.55 $108,976.20 89.37%
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