South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

January 2025

Slot Machines

Denomination	Number of Units Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	6	\$192,950.00	\$21,725.00	88.74%
5 Dollars	58	\$2,311,583.00	\$162,301.44	92.98%
1 Dollar	233	\$9,346,416.99	\$621,236.94	93.35%
50 Cents	4	\$298,034.00	\$46,114.00	84.53%
25 Cents	98	\$2,426,194.53	\$213,465.85	91.20%
10 Cents	2	\$137,698.30	\$4,691.50	96.59%
City Slot	50	\$4,154,323.91	\$447,119.96	89.24%
5 Cents	20	\$297,713.15	\$22,156.23	92.56%
1 Cents	2340	\$84,063,789.80	\$7,775,255.47	90.75%
Totals	2811	\$103,228,703.68	\$9,314,066.39	90.98%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	35	\$3,173,949.75	\$498,229.25	84.3%
House Banked Poker	28	\$1,977,869.00	\$498,014.69	74.82%
Player Banked Poker	12	\$691,420.00	\$69,142.00	N/A
Craps	4	\$504,531.50	\$152,126.86	69.85%
Roulette	5	\$223,686.00	\$38,691.00	82.7%
Totals	84	\$6,571,456.25	\$1,256,203.80	79.81%

Sports Wagering

	Number of Casinos			
	Reporting Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Totals	7	\$1,024,919.55	\$108,976.20	89.37%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Previous Year	Calendar YTD	CYTD % Change from Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$103,228,703.68	-2.25%	\$103,228,703.68	-2.25%
Table Games	\$6,571,456.25	8.48%	\$6,571,456.25	8.48%
Sports Wagering	\$1,024,919.55	17.97%	\$1,024,919.55	17.97%
Total Handle	\$110,825,079.48	-1.52%	\$110,825,079.48	-1.52%

<u>Tax Calculation</u> <u>Tax Distribution</u>

Total Statistical Win:	\$10,679,246.39	Tot
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,948,969.85)	1%
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,754,072.87	8%
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$246.88)	4
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$437,369.06)	
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$23,910.51	!
Less: Federal Excise Tax	(\$2,562.30)	
Adjustments for Amended Returns and Audit Findings	\$0.33	
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$10,068,082,01	

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue: \$10,068,082.01

9%

Tax Due \$906,127.38

Total 9% Tax Collected	\$906,127.38
1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$100,680.82
8% to Be Distributed per 42-7B-48	\$805,446.56
40% Allocated to Tourism	\$322,178.62
10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$80,544.66
50% Commission Fund	\$402,723.28

South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary Sports Wagering Detail

January 2025

Sporting Event	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
BOXING	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
CFL	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
FORMULA 1	\$30.00	\$30.00	0.00%
INDYCAR	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
MLB	\$840.00	(\$640.46)	176.25%
MMA/UFC	\$10,946.00	\$2,250.50	79.44%
NASCAR	\$100.00	\$100.00	0.00%
NBA	\$76,106.84	\$12,635.78	83.40%
WNBA	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
NCAA Baseball	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
NCAA FB	\$169,886.25	(\$63,185.32)	137.19%
NCAA Mens BB	\$246,361.09	\$38,488.81	84.38%
NFL	\$478,879.30	\$109,856.73	77.06%
NHL	\$31,281.05	\$7,572.65	75.79%
OLYMPICS	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
PGA	\$1,363.20	\$1,273.20	6.60%
SOCCER	\$5,850.82	(\$939.41)	116.06%
TENNIS	\$3,275.00	\$1,533.72	53.17%
Totals	\$1,024,919.55	\$108,976.20	89.37%